
Appendix 5

RESULTS OF STUDY INTO VEHICLE AVAILABILITY

SOUTHEND RADIO CARS

Friday, 12 September 9 – 12 35
12 - 4 24

Saturday, 13 September 9 – 12 36
12 – 4 30

Friday, 19 September 9 – 12 40
12 – 4 32

Saturday, 20 September 9 – 12 36
12 – 4 30

AC RADIO CABS

Friday, 5 September Midnight 105
Saturday, 6 September 1am 100

2am 90
3am 60

Saturday, 6 September Midnight 100
Sunday, 7 September 1am 100

2am 85
3am 60

Friday, 12 September Midnight 110
Saturday, 13 September 1am 105

2am 90
3am 65

Saturday, 13 September Midnight 10
Sunday, 14 September 1am 95

2am 75
3am 60

Friday, 19 September Midnight 110
Saturday, 20 September 1am 100

2am 95
3am 70

Saturday, 20 September Midnight 100
Sunday, 21 September 1am 95

2am 80
3am 75



ANDREWS

Friday, 12 September 12 – 4 38

Saturday, 13 September 12 – 4 38

Friday, 19 September 12 – 4 42

Saturday, 20 September 12 – 4 29

Friday, 26 September 12 – 4 35

Saturday, 27 September 12 – 4 32


